Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No. COC61047

# SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

6	If Indian	Allottee	or Tribe	Name

abandoned we		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
1. Type of Well	8. Well Name and No.						
☐ Oil Well   ☐ Gas Well   ☐ Oth	FEDERAL 2S-95-15-42BP						
Name of Operator     XTO ENERGY INC	Contact: , E-Mail: jessica_dod	OLING y.com		9. API Well No. 05-103-10976-00-S1			
3a. Address ENGLEWOOD, CO 80155		(include area co 5-4122 -4150	ode)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory PICEANCE BASIN			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish, and State			
Sec 15 T2S R95W SENE 182 39.877758 N Lat, 108.034847				RIO BLANCO COUNTY, CO			
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE	NATURE O	F NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER	DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	en	☐ Produc	tion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
☑ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fract	ure Treat	Reclan	nation	■ Well Integrity	
☐ Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	☐ New	Construction	☐ Recom	plete	Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug	and Abandon	□ Tempo	rarily Abandon		
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug	Back	☐ Water	Disposal		
determined that the site is ready for fixTO Energy Inc. (XTO) is requireclamation activities for the Fixee October 28, 2010 BLM apsundry on 8/10/2015. Vegetal approved seed mix (see below White River Field Office Resortandards and applicable APE BLM Approved Seed Mix:  Native Seed Mix #2N Live Seed When the Management of the Managemen	uesting approval of intering ederal 2S-95-15-42BP we proved completed reclamitive coverage of the Desiry) has reached eighty pervurce Management Plan R	ell pad were co lation sundry. ed Plant Com cent (80%) an	ompleted on The seed mi munity (DCP d meets Ons	October 2, 20 x was BLM ap based on the hore Order #1	proved via e BLM . 1997		
	#3 Electronic Submission For XTC mitted to AFMSS for proces	ENERGY INC	, sent to the TA KAWCAK	Meeker on 08/10/2015	(15RJK0414SE)		
Name(Printed/Typed) JESSICA	DOOLING		Title PICE	ANCE EHS S	UPERVISOR		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 08/0	7/2015			
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	L OR STAT	E OFFICE U	ISE		
Approved By LAUREN P. BROWN  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			TitleACTING Office Meek		FIELD MANAGER	Date 04/19/2016	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

# Additional data for EC transaction #312147 that would not fit on the form

# 32. Additional remarks, continued

Indian ricegrass Rimrock 1
Bluebunch wheatgrass Whitmar 2
Thickspike wheatgrass Critana 2
Letterman needlegrass (1) 1
Utah sweetvetch or American sweetvetch (2) 0.5

Alternates:

(1) Green needlegrass (2) Blue Flax or Maple Grove (2) Globemallow Lodorm 1 0.5 0.5

Please find attached 4 photos facing each cardinal direction from the well head.

Please call Jessica Dooling @ 970-675-4122 if further information is needed.

### Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #312147

**Operator Submitted BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

RECL NOI RECL NOI Sundry Type:

COC61047 COC61047 Lease:

Agreement:

Operator: XTO ENERGY INC **XTO ENERGY INC** 

PO BOX 6501 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80155 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80155

Ph: 970-675-4122

JESSICA DOOLING PICEANCE EHS SUPERVISOR Admin Contact:

JESSICA DOOLING PICEANCE EHS SUPERVISOR E-Mail: jessica\_dooling@xtoenergy.com Cell: 970-769-6048 E-Mail: jessica\_dooling@xtoenergy.com Cell: 970-769-6048

Ph: 970-675-4122 Ph: 970-675-4122 Fx: 970-675-4150 Fx: 970-675-4150

Tech Contact:

JESSICA DOOLING
PICEANCE EHS SUPERVISOR
E-Mail: jessica\_dooling@xtoenergy.com
Cell: 970-769-6048
Ph: 970-675-4122

JESSICA DOOLING PICEANCE EHS SUPERVISOR E-Mail: jessica\_dooling@xtoenergy.com Cell: 970-769-6048 Ph: 970-675-4122 Fx: 970-675-4150 Fx: 970-675-4150

Location:

Field/Pool:

State: County: CO RIO BLANCO

CO RIO BLANCO PICEANCE BASIN PICEANCE BASIN

Well/Facility: FEDERAL 2S-95-15-42BP

FEDERAL 2S-95-15-42BP Sec 15 T2S R95W SENE 1821FNL 598FEL 39.877758 N Lat, 108.034847 W Lon Sec 15 T2S R95W Mer 6PM SENE 1821FNL 598FEL



Photograph 1 – View from South side of pad facing South Lat: 39.87757 Long: -108.03550



Photograph 3 - View from North side of pad facing North Lat: 39.87793 Long: -108.03574



Photograph 2 – View from West side of pad facing West Lat: 39.87780 Long: -108.03593



Photograph 4 – View from East side of pad facing East Lat: 39.87797 Long: -108.03474



XTO Federal 2S-95-15-42BP Completed Interim Reclamation Piceance Basin, Co

Site Photographs
Photos Taken: 8/7/2015

# ADVISORY NARRATIVES AND CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL

Operator: XTO Energy Inc

Approve interim reclamation of

Fed 2S-95-15-42BP

Lease: COC 61047

Sundry 312147

### **GOVERNMENT ADDRESS**

## UNITED STATES DEPARMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

**FIELD OFFICE** White River Field Office **ADDRESS** 220 East Market Street

Meeker, CO 81641

**OFFICE PHONE** (970) 878-3800 FAX: (970) 878-3805 **OFFICE HOURS** 7:45 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (Monday - Friday)

All lease and/or unit operations are to be conducted in such a manner to ensure full compliance with the applicable laws, regulations (43 CFR Part 3160), Onshore Oil and Gas Orders No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, Notice to Lessees, and the approved plan of operations. Approval of this application does not relieve you of your responsibility to obtain other required federal, state, or local permits. A copy of the approved Form 3160-3 and the pertinent drilling plan, along with any advisory narratives and conditions of approval, shall be available at the drillsite to authorized representatives at all times. The operator is considered fully responsible for the actions of his subcontractors. Your review and appeal rights are contained in 43 CFR 3165.3 and 3165.4.

### **AUTHORIZED OFFICER REPRESENTATIVE CONTACTS**

If you seek immediate approval or emergency assistance on any action that is related to the APD **Surface Use Plan**, contact the Natural Resource Specialist listed below.

If you seek immediate approval or emergency assistance on any action that is related to the APD **Drilling Plan** or other downhole issues, you should contact the Petroleum Engineer listed below.

**Natural Resource Specialist** 

Work Phone (970) 878-3811

TRACY PERFORS
BLM\_CO\_WR\_NRS@blm.gov,
tperfors@blm.gov

Petroleum EngineerCraig Williamson:<br/>cwilliamson@blm.govWork Phone<br/>Cell Phone(970) 878-3814

In the event the Petroleum Engineer named above is unavailable, please contact:

Supervisor Petroleum Engineering Technician

Bud Thompson:
blthomps@blm.gov

Work Phone
(970) 878-3828
Cell Phone
(970) 942-7040

WHITE RIVER FIELD OFFICE FIELD MANAGER

Kent Walter:
Klwalter@blm.gov

Work Phone (970) 878-3800

A COMPLETE COPY OF THE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, and **APPLICABLE**MAPS MUST BE FURNISHED TO YOUR FIELD REPRESENTATIVE AND BE AVAILABLE ON SITE DURING

CONSTRUCTION AND DRILLING ACTIVITIES.

# **BLM Required Conditions of Approval**

1. The operator will remove the fence around the interim reclamation by July 1, 2016.

From: Perfors, Tracy
To: Dooling, Jessica

**Subject:** Re: Federal 2S-95-15-42BP fence removal completed

**Date:** Thursday, June 09, 2016 9:32:26 AM

Thanks, Jes, that's what we wanted! I appreciate it, Tracy

On Wed, Jun 8, 2016 at 8:51 AM, Dooling, Jessica < <u>Jessica\_Dooling@xtoenergy.com</u>> wrote:

Hi Tracy,

The fence removal on the Federal 2S-95-15-42BP was completed on 5/27/2016 as stipulated in the Interim Reclamation Approval sundry, BLM approved on 4/19/2016. Please see attached photos. Thank you for your help and please touch base with any comments or questions.

Thanks,

Jes

Jessica Dooling

Piceance EHS Supervisor

Jessica\_dooling@xtoenergy.com

970-675-4122 Office

970-769-6048 Cell

--

XTO Energy

21459 CR 5, Rifle, CO 81650

White River Field Office

(970) 878-3811 office (970) 317-1534 cell